

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Principle Industries, Inc DBA as Gelok International Corporation DBA as Principle Business Enterprises, Inc

Main Site: 20189 Pine Lake Road, PO Box 129, Dunbridge, Ohio, 43414, United States

See appendix for additional sites and additional site scopes

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 9001:2015

The management system is applicable to:

Design, development, and production of incontinence absorbent products for youth and adults under own brand name or private labeling. Development, production, and sales of super absorbent laminates, including the finishing/laminating of non-woven and other materials for use in industrial, medical and food packaging applications.

Certificate Number:

0065657

Initial Certification Date:

05 August 2017

Date of Certification Decision:

14 July 2023

Issuing Date:

14 July 2023

Valid Until:

04 August 2026





intertek

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATION BODY

Calin Moldovean

President Business Assurance

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. dba Intertek 900 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, MA, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

Principle Industries, Inc DBA as Gelok International Corporation DBA as Principle Business Enterprises, Inc.

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate #0065657 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

Principle Industries, Inc DBA as Gelok International Corporation

20189 Pine Lake Road, PO Box 69, Dunbridge, Ohio, 43414, United States

Development, production, and sales of super absorbent laminates, including the finishing/laminating of non-woven and other materials for use in industrial, medical and food packaging applications.

Principle Industries, Inc DBA as Principle Business Enterprises, Inc.

20189 Pine Lake Road, PO Box 129, Dunbridge, Ohio, 43414, United States

Design, development, and production of incontinence absorbent products for youth and adults under own brand name or private labeling.



